South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:19:08 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 5048 General Bill, By Taylor, J.R. Smith, Spires, Clyburn, Hixon and Young
Similar (H 5047)
Summary: Department of Transportation; Aiken County

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 57-5-200 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL INCLUDE "AIKEN" ON ALL EXISTING AND FUTURE
SIGNAGE THAT DIRECTS MOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC TO THE CITY OF AUGUSTA, GEORGIA ALONG THE
EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND LANES OF TRAFFIC AT EXIT 107 ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 26, AND ALONG THE
NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND LANES OF TRAFFIC AT EXIT 16 ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 77.

03/21/12
03/21/12
04/26/12

05/01/12
05/09/12
05/09/12

05/09/12
05/09/12
05/09/12
05/09/12
05/11/12
05/11/12
05/15/12
05/15/12

House
House
House

House
House
House

House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 60)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 60)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
109)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 05-09-12 (House Journal-page 41)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 23)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sellers, JH Neal, Howard, Williams, Knight, Sabb, Johnson,
Brantley, Mack (House Journal-page 23)

Amended (House Journal-page 38)

Read second time (House Journal-page 38)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 39)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 41)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 8)

Page 1 of 1



