

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 5048 General Bill, By Taylor, J.R. Smith, Spires, Clyburn, Hixon and Young

Similar (H 5047)

Summary: Department of Transportation; Aiken County

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 57-5-200 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL INCLUDE "AIKEN" ON ALL EXISTING AND FUTURE SIGNAGE THAT DIRECTS MOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC TO THE CITY OF AUGUSTA, GEORGIA ALONG THE EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND LANES OF TRAFFIC AT EXIT 107 ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 26, AND ALONG THE NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND LANES OF TRAFFIC AT EXIT 16 ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 77.

03/21/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 60)
03/21/12	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 60)
04/26/12	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 109)
05/01/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 05-09-12 (House Journal-page 41)
05/09/12	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 23)
05/09/12	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sellers, JH Neal, Howard, Williams, Knight, Sabb, Johnson, Brantley, Mack (House Journal-page 23)
05/09/12	House	Amended (House Journal-page 38)
05/09/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 38)
05/09/12	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 39)
05/09/12	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 41)
05/11/12		Scrivener's error corrected
05/11/12	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)
05/15/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/15/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 8)